FY26 Woodridge Public Library Salary Schedule

Board Approved 10/17/2025

Effective January 1, 2026

Hourly

Hourly

Hourly

Annual Full Time

Grade

Position

Minimum

Midpoint

Maximum

Minimum

Midpoint | Maximum

Page/Library Shelver

$15.38

$18.09

$20.80

$29,986

$35,278 | $40,570

Library Clerk |

Library Shelver/Clerk |

Il -1V NA

Custodian

$18.41

$21.65

$24.90

$35,890

$42,224 | $48,558

Tech Clerk Il

Circ Clerk 111

Adult/Teen Clerk 11l

\

Acquisitions Assistant

$19.76

$24.70

$29.64

$38,532

$48,165 | $57,798

VI

Circ Unit Supervisor

$23.01

$28.77

$34.52

544,875

$56,094 | $67,313

VIl

Child. Lib. Assoc.

$24.21

$30.27

$36.32

$47,219

$59,024 | $70,828

Adult/Teen Assoc.

Bookkeeper

Substitute Librarian

$25.43

$31.78

$38.14

$49,579

$61,974 | $74,369

Child. Lib. Assoc. Supervisor

Facilities Supervisor

Adult/Teen Librarian

$26.73

$33.41

$40.09

$52,119

$65,149 | $78,179

Asst. Circ. Manager

Admin. Assistant

Xl

Circulation Manager

$31.08

$38.85

$46.62

$60,609

$75,762 | $90,914

Tech. Services Manager

Asst. Children's
Manager/Graphic Designer

Xl

Adult/Teen Manager

$36.18

$45.23

$54.28

$70,558

$88,197 | $105,837

Children's Manager

PR/Progam Manager

Technology Manager

HR Manager

Library Director

Determined by Board




