

## FY26 Woodridge Public Library Salary Schedule

Board Approved 10/17/2025

**Effective January 1, 2026**

Grade	Position	Hourly	Hourly	Hourly	Annual Full Time		
		Minimum	Midpoint	Maximum	Minimum	Midpoint	Maximum
I	Page/Library Shelver	\$15.38	\$18.09	\$20.80	\$29,986	\$35,278	\$40,570
	Library Clerk I						
	Library Shelver/Clerk I						
II - IV NA							
V	Custodian	\$18.41	\$21.65	\$24.90	\$35,890	\$42,224	\$48,558
	Tech Clerk II						
	Circ Clerk III						
	Adult/Teen Clerk III						
VI	Acquisitions Assistant	\$19.76	\$24.70	\$29.64	\$38,532	\$48,165	\$57,798
VII	Circ Unit Supervisor	\$23.01	\$28.77	\$34.52	\$44,875	\$56,094	\$67,313
VIII	Child. Lib. Assoc.	\$24.21	\$30.27	\$36.32	\$47,219	\$59,024	\$70,828
	Adult/Teen Assoc.						
	Bookkeeper						
IX	Substitute Librarian	\$25.43	\$31.78	\$38.14	\$49,579	\$61,974	\$74,369
	Child. Lib. Assoc. Supervisor						
	Facilities Supervisor						
X	Adult/Teen Librarian	\$26.73	\$33.41	\$40.09	\$52,119	\$65,149	\$78,179
	Asst. Circ. Manager						
	Admin. Assistant						
XI	Circulation Manager	\$31.08	\$38.85	\$46.62	\$60,609	\$75,762	\$90,914
	Tech. Services Manager						
	Asst. Children's Manager/Graphic Designer						
XII	Adult/Teen Manager	\$36.18	\$45.23	\$54.28	\$70,558	\$88,197	\$105,837
	Children's Manager						
	PR/Progam Manager						
	Technology Manager						
	HR Manager						
	Library Director					Determined by Board	